
Rockhurst (8-5) -vs- Indianapolis (9-2)
5/7/2021 at St. Charles, MO (Hunter Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Rockhurst Goals: Lindahl, Sam (5); Hanson, Brooks (2); Bloom, Ricky (1) 
Assists: Campion, Matt (2); Noernberg, Brady (1); Hanson, Brooks (1); Myran, John (1) 
 
Indianapolis Goals: Wyatt Auyer (4); Andrew Simonich (2); Mike Doyle (1); Drew Billig (1); Owain Braddock (1); Connor O'Brien (1) 
Assists: Brian Robb (2); Jake Zickel (1); Kyle Basch (1); Wyatt Auyer (1); Nate Webber (1); Owain Braddock (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Hunter Stadium
Penalties: Soucy, Graden 1st/02:57; Evan Soucy 2nd/08:53; Sam Arfsten 4th/06:13
Officials: Steve Hood; Barrett Smith; Wade Muller

Date: 5/7/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 1 2 2 3 8
Indianapolis 4 1 3 2 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 7 12 9 11 39
Indianapolis 10 8 12 9 39

Shots On Goal
Rockhurst 5 4 3 6 18
Indianapolis 6 2 9 6 23

Saves
Rockhurst 2 1 6 4 13
Indianapolis 4 2 1 3 10

Turnovers
Rockhurst 5 8 8 6 27
Indianapolis 5 6 3 3 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 2-3 4-6 4-5 3-4 13-18
Indianapolis 7-7 5-6 4-5 2-3 18-21

Ground Balls
Rockhurst 7 13 8 10 38
Indianapolis 9 7 5 11 32

Face Offs
Rockhurst 3 3 5 2 13
Indianapolis 3 1 1 4 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Rockhurst 0 1 0 1 0-2
Indianapolis 1 0 0 0 1-1



Rockhurst 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 Valdivia, Sal 0 0 0 1 7 2 0 7-12 -
M 2 Noernberg, Brady 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - -
LSM 5 Greenberger, Judge 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
D 17 Goetz, Luke 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
A 19 Bloom, Ricky 1 0 1 5 2 2 1 - -
A 26 Fisher, Jake 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

D 29 Soucy, Graden 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
GK 33 Harris, Hayden 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
D 40 Buckley, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
A 71 Hanson, Brooks 2 1 3 6 3 3 1 - -

0 Mostrom, Nick 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 6-10 -
3 Zabel, Jason 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
7 Licau, Jonny 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 - -
9 Trujillo, Kai 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
14 Lindahl, Sam 5 0 5 10 2 5 0 - -
22 DeBruzzi, Pad 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
23 Setley, Jakob 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
28 Forsha, Tommy 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 - -
41 Leonard, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Campion, Matt 0 2 2 0 6 2 3 - -
61 Vande Ven, Jack 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
87 Bellinger, Blake 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 - -
92 Myran, John 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 - -

Totals 8 5 13 39 38 27 13 13-22
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Harris, Hayden 60:00 10 13 L



Indianapolis 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 6 Drew Billig 1 0 1 4 3 1 0 - -
M 11 Kansai Garey 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 - -
A 12 Wyatt Auyer 4 1 5 7 0 3 0 - -
GK 15 Austin Barnett 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 17 Matt Schoeneck 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 - -
M 24 Brian Robb 0 2 2 5 1 1 1 - -

D 29 Evan Soucy 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 -
1-

01:00
D 44 Josh Jackson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 46 Dougie Crawford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 50 Andrew Simonich 2 0 2 5 1 2 0 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
2 Mike Doyle 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
3 Jake Zickel 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
4 Ian Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - -
7 Kyle Basch 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 - -
14 Nate Webber 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 - -
18 Erick Stutz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-4 -
21 Owain Braddock 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 - -

22 Sam Arfsten 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
23 Tanner Tracy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Dylan Day 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
42 Jack Belobrajdic 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
43 Austin Bartel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Caleb Parker 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 7-15 -
48 Jack Sullivan 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1-3 -
55 Duncan Weir 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
59 Connor O'Brien 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 7 17 39 32 17 11 9-22
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Austin Barnett 60:00 8 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RU UIndy
1st 12:59 Wyatt Auyer Brian Robb 0 1
1st 11:53 Hanson, Brooks Myran, John 1 1
1st 10:36 Andrew Simonich Unassisted 1 2
1st 05:11 Mike Doyle Wyatt Auyer 1 3
1st 02:46 Connor O'Brien (UP) Brian Robb 1 4
2nd 09:13 Lindahl, Sam Unassisted 2 4
2nd 08:48 Lindahl, Sam Noernberg, Brady 3 4
2nd 00:37 Wyatt Auyer Kyle Basch 3 5
3rd 09:05 Bloom, Ricky Unassisted 4 5
3rd 06:29 Lindahl, Sam Campion, Matt 5 5
3rd 03:13 Andrew Simonich Jake Zickel 5 6
3rd 01:50 Drew Billig Unassisted 5 7
3rd 01:10 Wyatt Auyer Owain Braddock 5 8
4th 09:29 Lindahl, Sam Unassisted 6 8
4th 08:14 Owain Braddock Unassisted 6 9
4th 07:48 Hanson, Brooks Campion, Matt 7 9
4th 05:44 Lindahl, Sam Hanson, Brooks 8 9
4th 03:09 Wyatt Auyer Nate Webber 8 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 02:57 RU Soucy, Graden 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 08:53 UIndy Evan Soucy 01:00 SLASHING
4th 06:13 UIndy Sam Arfsten 01:00 SLASHING


